:H \$40.00 473276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM602681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uncaged, LLC		08/27/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broder Bros., Co.	
Street Address:	6 Neshaminy Interplex	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Trevose	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19053	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4732760	HYDROSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155641223

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy Rubner Frandsen

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre 12 FL

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: Nancy Rubner Frandsen	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Rubner Frandsen/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/13/2020		

Total Attachments: 1

source=HYDROSPORT - TM Assignment2 executed copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0847

900574354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uncaged, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, having its principal place of business at 5062 S. 108th Street, #112, Omaha, NE, a Nebraska limited liability company, is the owner of the trademark HYDROSPORT and Trademark Registration No. 4732760;

WHEREAS, Broder Bros., Co., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at 6 Neshaminy Interplex, 6th Floor, Trevose, PA 19053, a Delaware corporation, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark HYDROSPORT, including any and all common law rights, applications and/or registrations associated with the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark HYDROSPORT, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark HYDROSPORT, the registrations and/or applications associated therewith, including Trademark Registration No. 4732760 and all common law rights, effective as of the date of the last signature hereto.

Date:August 27. 2020	Date:August 27, 2020
Uncaged, LLC	Broder Bros., Co.
angel Lee Disy	Ph TAffini
Full name: Angela Lee Diaz	Full name: Peter T. Gelfman
Title: President, Founder	Title: General Counsel & Secretary
Address: 5062 S. 10th St #112 Omaha, NE 68137	Address: <u>Six Neshaminy Interplex, 6th Floor</u> Trevose, PA 19053

RECORDED: 10/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0848